## PowerGard™ Protection Plan:

Extended warranty protection for John Deere AMS components





### Buy with confidence and peace of mind

Now you can purchase new John Deere AMS (Agriculture Management Solutions) components with more confidence than ever. The PowerGard Protection Plan offers valuable extended warranty coverage to protect you from unforeseen future repair bills and the costly downtime that an AMS failure can cause.

PowerGard delivers the protection you need
 The PowerGard Protection Plan offers "Comprehensive" (full component) coverage for new John Deere AMS components, such as receivers, processors and displays.

\*The PowerGard Protection Plan for new AMS components does not cover the following items: AMS software in the original unit; wiring harnesses, external devices; software accessories/options; hardware accessories/options; maintenance and high-wear items; or attachments.

#### Choose your terms

Extend your warranty protection to 24 total months or 36 total months. Choose the terms that fit your individual needs, depending on how long you plan to own your equipment.

- No pre-approval of claims necessary

  Call or visit any authorized John Deere dealership for service.
- Replaced or repaired with genuine John Deere components We'll fix it right, with exactly the right John Deere components.
- Increase the value of your equipment when you sell or trade Any remaining PowerGard coverage is fully transferable to a new owner, with no transfer fee.

### PowerGard™ Protection Plan:

# Extended warranty protection for John Deere AMS components



## Which AMS components qualify for the PowerGard Protection Plan?

All new John Deere AMS StarFire receivers, GreenStar/GS2 displays, and mobile processors are eligible.

#### PowerGard Eligible AMS Components

StarFire™iTC Receivers, Original GS Displays, Mobile Processors, GS2 2100 Displays, GS2 2600 Displays, 1800 Displays.

Purchase Intervals: You can purchase a PowerGard plan anytime up to 95 days from the date of delivery of the new component and start of the John Deere basic warranty, for the lowest possible price. The PowerGard Protection Plan is not available for purchase after the 95 days.

#### What does the PowerGard Protection Plan cover?<sup>1</sup>

Coverage for new AMS components: All main parts and subcomponents of new John Deere AMS main components are covered for mechanical breakdown caused by a defect due to faulty materials or original workmanship.

Coverage limits: Each individual PowerGard contract on each covered component will pay up to one full replacement cost during the coverage period. This does not include any replacements or repairs covered within the 12-month basic warranty period. The dollar limit, or "maximum cumulative recovery," on any AMS component is the full list price of any replacement unit, excluding software costs.

Dealership labor: PowerGard pays for dealership labor to install your replacement component, limited to about an hour of service labor. (Installation is typically less than one full hour of labor.) PowerGard does not cover special labor costs such as overtime, diagnostic labor, etc.

#### Is there a deductible fee?

No! There is \$0 deductible when an AMS component is replaced or repaired under the PowerGard coverage term.



### What coverage terms are available for new AMS components?

All PowerGard Protection Plans for new, in-warranty units include the underlying basic warranty terms,<sup>2</sup> and can be extended to the following maximum coverage terms:

Total Time Options Available (Including 12-Month John Deere Basic Warranty)

Total Months 24 3

- Maintenance and high-wear items, attachments, and software/upgrades are excluded on all PowerGard Protection Plan coverage forms, in addition to specifically excluded parts or components. Always check the actual PowerGard Protection Plan contract for details, exclusions and limitations.
- 2. New John Deere AMS components come with a standard basic warranty of 12 total months.

This brochure is not a contract. All protection plan coverage and benefits described herein are subject to the specific terms, conditions and exclusions of the actual PowerGard Protection Plan Agreement. In the case of any discrepancies between this document and the Agreement, the Agreement terms prevail.

For more information about the John Deere PowerGard Protection Plan, see your local John Deere dealer or call 1-866-993-3373.

Available in the U.S. and Canada